
No. Name District Category Hotel Website

1 Amaya Beach Batticaloa 4 Star asanka.f@amayaresorts.com/priyankepa@amayaresorts.com

2 Amaya Lake Matale 4 Star asanka.f@amayaresorts.com

3 Amethyst Resort Batticaloa Tourist Hotel darell@aitkenspence.lk/rishard@aitkenspence.lk

4 Ananthara Kaluthara Resort Kalutara 5 Star cdesilva@minor.com / achathumal@anantara.com

5 Ananthara Peace Heaven Resort Hambantota 5 Star pseneviratne@anantara.com (Not sure this is GM email)

6 Ani Villas Dickwella Matara Tourist Hotel avslam@anivillas.com

7 Ayurveda Paragon Galle Tourist Hotel hashan@jetwinghotels.com

8 Cape Weligama Matara Boutique Hotel dm.hs@resplendentceylon.com

9 Castlereagh Bungalow Nuwara Eliya Boutique Villa castlereagh@resplendentceylon.com

10 Cinnamon Benthota Beach Galle 4 Star donald@cinnamonhotels.com

11 Cinnamon Bey Kalutara 5 Star

12 Citrus Hikkaduwa Galle Tourist Hotel keerthi@citrushikkauwa.com

13 Connected Dreams Galle Bungalow amit@aashalanka.com

14 Coral Sands Hotel Galle Tourist Hotel coralsands@stmail.lk

15 Dunkeld Bungalow Nuwara Eliya Boutique Villa dunkeld@resplendentceylon.com

16 Haritha Villas + Spa Galle Guest House gm@harithavillas.com

17 Heritance Ahungalla Galle 5 Star darell@aitkenspence.lk

18 Heritance Negambo Gampaha 5 Star darell@aitkenspence.lk/ar.negombo@heritancehotels.com

19 Hibiscus Beach Hotel Kalutara 1 Star manager@hibiscusbeachhotel.com

20 Insight Resort Ahangama. Galle Tourist Hotel rm@insightsrilanka.com

21 Jetwing Lagoon Gampaha Tourist Hotel ruan@jetwinghotels.lk

22 Jetwing Lake Matale 4 Star ruan@jetwinghotels.lk

23 Kahanda Kanda Galle Boutique Villa reservations@kkcollection.com

SAFE & SECURE CERTIFIED LEVEL 1 HOTELS 
Published by Sri Lanka Tourism Development Authority

As at 14th January 2021 



24 KK Beach Hotel Galle Guest House reservations@kkcollection.com

25 Langdale Resort and Spa Nuwara Eliya Boutique Hotel asanka.f@amayaresorts.com/manager.langdale@amayaresorts.com

26 Lanka Princess Hotel Kalutara Tourist Hotel gm@lankaprincess.com/accountantoffice@lankaprincess.com

27 ME Colombo Colombo Tourist Hotel nijani@mecolombo.com

28 Mermaid Hotel and Club Kalutara 2 Star gm@mermaidhotelnclub.com/hashan@jetwinghotels.com

29 Mosvold Lanka Villas (Pvt) Ltd Galle Guest House shiranth@mosvold.lk

30 Mountbatten Bungalow Kandy Tourist Hotel nanda@connaissance.lk

31 Norwood Bungalow Nuwara Eliya Boutique Villa norwood@resplendentceylon.com

32 Oliphant Bunglow Nuwara Eliya Boutique Villa asanka.f@amayaresorts.com/manager@oliphantbungalow.com

33 Riff Hikkaduwa Galle Tourist Hotel gm@riffhikkaduwa.com

34 Santani Wellness Resort and spa Kandy Guest House mahesh@santani.lk / asiri@santani.lk

35 Sen Wellness Sanctuary Hambantota Guest House sudeen19@gmail.com

36 Shamaz Galle Galle Guest House mslafir@gmail.com

37 Siddhalepa Ayurveda Health Resort Kalutara Tourist Hotel rm@siddhalepa.com

38 Sri Sharavi Beach Villas & Spa Matara Guest House marcy@srisharavibeachvillas.com

39 Summerville Bungalow Nuwara Eliya Boutique Villa summerville@resplendentceylon.com

40 Taj Bentota Resort & Spa Galle 5 Star ranjit.shankar@tajhotels.com

41 Tangerine Beach Hotels PLC Kalutara 3 Star dirgm@tangerine.lk

42 The Argyle Nuwara Eliya Tourist Hotel ayantha@theargylevillas.com

43 The Fortress Resort and Spa Galle Boutique Hotel rm@thefortress.lk

44 The Habitat Kosgoda by Asia Leisure Galle Boutique Hotel am.thk@asialeisure.lk

45 The Sandhya Galle Guest House enquiry@thesandhya.com

46 Tienstin Bungalow Nuwara Eliya Boutique Villa tientsin@resplendentceylon.com

47 Trinco Blu by Cinnamon Trincomalee 4 Star priyanthaj1@cinnamonhotels.com

48 Turyaa Kalutara Kalutara Tourist Hotel darell@aitkenspence.lk/rishard@aitkenspence.lk

49 UTMT Resort (PVT) Ltd Matara Tourist Hotel residentmanager@utmthotel.com

50 Weligama Escapes (Pvt) Ltd. Matara Guest House

51 Why House Galle Boutique Villa whyhouse4u@gmail.com

52 Wild Coast Lodge Hambantota Boutique Hotel gm.wildcoast@resplendentceylon.com


